IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 95,302

RALPH GROSS, JR.,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA TERENZIO Bureau Chief,

West Palm Beach

JAMES J. CARNEY

Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 475246 1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Telephone (561) 688-7759

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Paqe</u>

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE AND STYLE	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	.i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	.6
ARGUMENT	.7
ISSUE I	
WHETHER THE FOURTH DISTRICT CORRECTLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF THE MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL(RESTATED)	.7
ISSUE II	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY REJECTING PETITIONER'S REQUESTED	
JURY INSTRUCTION?	86
CONCLUSION	0
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Andrade v. State</u> ,
564 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)
<u>Booker v. State</u> , 514 So. 2d 1079 (Fla. 1987)
<u>Boyd v. State</u> ,
578 So. 2d 718 (Fla. 3d DCA), <u>rev. denied</u> , 581 So. 2d 1310 (Fla. 1991) 17,18,20,35,36
<u>Butler v. State</u> , 493 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 1986)
